

Response to FOIA 5893

Question	Name	Job Title	Basic Salary*
1a. Salary over £150,000	Sheila Lock	Chief Executive	£174,165
1b. Salary between £50,000-150,000		Chief Operating Officer	£140,000-144,999
		Strategic Director Dev, Culture & Regen	£125,000-129,999
		Strategic Director Children	£120,000-124,999
		Strategic Director Adults & Communities	£115,000-119,000
		Director of Corporate Governance	£95,000-99,999
		Director of Change & Programme Management	£95,000-99,999
		Director, Planning & Economic Development	£85,000-89,999
		Director of Property	£85,000-89,999
		Director of Human Resources	£85,000-89,999
		Director, Learning Services	£85,000-89,999
		Director, Housing Strategy & Options	£85,000-89,999
		Director, Environmental Services	£85,000-89,999
		Director, Information & Support	£85,000-89,999
		Director, Regen, Transport & Highways	£85,000-89,999
		Director Safer & Stronger Communities	£85,000-89,999
		Director of Care Services	£80,000-84,999
		Director of Commissioning	£75,000-79,999
		Director, Planning & Commissioning	£75,000-79,999
		Director, Social Care & Safeguarding	£75,000-79,999
		Head of Service Learn Trans & Dev 0-19	£70,000-74,999
		Head of Service Learn Qual & Impr 11-19	£70,000-74,999
		Head of Technology Services	£65,000-69,999
		City Centre Director	£65,000-69,999
		HOS (Removing Barriers/Improving Access)	£65,000-59,999
		Head of Customer Access & Info/Know Mgt	£60,000-64,999
		Head Finance (Health & Wellbeing)	£60,000-64,999
		Head Finance (Accountancy)	£60,000-64,999
		Head Finance (Financial Control)	£60,000-64,999
		Head Finance (Skills & Enterprise)	£60,000-64,999
		Manager School Improvement	£60,000-64,999
		Service Manager PEP	£60,000-64,999
		Head of Service (Children's Fieldwork)	£60,000-64,999
		Cluster Manager	£55,000-59,999
		Head of Service (Early Prevention)	£55,000-59,999
		Head of Service (Change for Children)	£55,000-59,999
		School Improvement Adviser	£55,000-59,999
		Advisor School Improvement	£55,000-59,999

Deputy Head of SNT & SS	£55,000-59,999
Head of Youth Offending Service	£55,000-59,999
Head of Revenue & Benefits	£55,000-59,999
Head of Service - Children's Safeguarding	£55,000-59,999
Head of Service (Children's Resources)	£55,000-59,999
Head of Service (Behaviour & Attendance)	£55,000-59,999
Senior Educational Psychologist (CBII)	£55,000-59,999
Head of Parks & Green Spaces	£55,000-59,999
Head of Arts & Museums	£55,000-59,999
Head of Sports	£55,000-59,000
Head of Economic Regeneration	£55,000-59,999
HEAD OF PROCUREMENT	£55,000-59,999
Head of Planning Management & Delivery	£55,000-59,999
Senior Educational Psychologist(AAI)	£55,000-59,999
Educational Psychologist / Senior Practi	£55,000-59,999
Development Team Leader	£55,000-59,999
City Learning Centres Manager	£50,000-54,999
Cluster Co-ordinator	£50,000-54,999
Head of ICT Children	£50,000-54,999
Head ICT Health, Well-Being & Community	£50,000-54,999
Head of ICT Development, R&C	£50,000-54,999
Head of Regulatory Service	£50,000-54,999
Head of Portfolio Mgt & Org Improvement	£50,000-54,999
Senior Educational Psychologist (Early I	£50,000-54,999
SCITT Manager	£50,000-54,999
Team Leader	£50,000-54,999
Service Manager SNTS	£50,000-54,999
SENIOR VESA CO-ORDINATOR	£50,000-54,999
Director of Achievement & Intervention	£50,000-54,999
Head of ICT Enterprise Services	£50,000-54,999
VESA CO-ORDINATOR	£50,000-54,999
Head of Housing Options	£50,000-54,999
Head of Design & Project Management	£50,000-54,999
Head of Transport Strategy	£50,000-54,999
HEAD OF PROPERTY MANAGEMENT	£50,000-54,999
Head of Community Services	£50,000-54,999
HEAD OF LAW	£50,000-54,999
HEAD OF COMMERCIAL AND PROPERTY LAW	£50,000-54,999
Head of P'Ships Planning & Performance	£50,000-54,999
HEAD OF EMPLOYMENT SERVICES CENTRE	£50,000-54,999

	Head of Traffic Management	£50,000-54,999
	Head of Estates Management	£50,000-54,999
	Head of Libraries & Information Services	£50,000-54,999
	Head of Adult Skills & Learning Services	£50,000-54,999
	Head of Service TLE Strategy	£50,000-54,999
	Head of Childrens Capital Projects	£50,000-54,999
	HOS School Organisation & Assets	£50,000-54,999
	Head Strategic Human Resources Services	£50,000-54,999
	Head of Safeguarding for Adult Social Care	£50,000-54,999
	Director Wider Curriculum & Careers	£50,000-54,999
	Director of Sport	£50,000-54,999

2a. Salary over £150,000 According to our HR information system, Resourcelink, we do not employ any Headteachers whose salary is in excess of £150,000.

2b. Salary between £100,000-150,000	Headteacher	£125,000-129,999
	Headteacher	£105,000-109,999
	Principal	£100,000-104,999

*The salary information given in the table is banded as an individual's salary is classed as personal information under Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act. We have however tried to provide sufficient detail to get as close as possible to what was asked.

Please also note that the salary figure does not include NI or superannuation contributions.